

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FRANK A. WALLS,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

Case No.: **SC15-1449**

L.T. No. 1987-CF-856
CAPITAL CASE

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA,
HON. WILLIAM F. STONE, CIRCUIT JUDGE

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

FOR APPELLANT:

Office of Capital Collateral Regional
Counsel, Middle Region of Fla., by
Baya Harrison, III, Special Assistant
Fla. Bar No. 99568
P.O. Box 102
Monticello, FL 32345
Tel: (850) 997-8469
Fax: (850) 997-8460
Email: bayalaw@aol.com

RECEIVED, 11/24/2015 05:43:34 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

Table of Contents

<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	3
Reply Argument	4
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY CLAIM	4
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT APPELLANT’S INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY DID NOT MANIFEST BEFORE AGE 18	13
Conclusion	14
Certificate of Service	15
Certificate of Compliance	15

Table of Authorities

<i>Atkins v. Virginia</i> , 536 U.S. 304, 122 S. Ct. 2242 (2002)	13
<i>Cherry v. State</i> , 781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000)	6
<i>Haliburton v. State</i> , 123 So. 3d 1146 (Fla. 2013)	4
<i>Haliburton v. Florida</i> , 135 S. Ct. 178 (2014)	4
<i>Hall v. Florida</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1986 (2014)	4, 5, 8, 14
<i>Henry v. State</i> , 141 So. 3d 557 (Fla. 2014)	11
<i>State v. McBride</i> , 848 So. 2d 287 (Fla. 2003)	8
<i>Townsend v. Sain</i> , 372 U.S. 293, 83 S. Ct. 745 (1963)	9
§ 921.137, Florida Statutes (2014)	13
